

2022- 2023 SEASONAL RATE CARD

		SERVICE/ REPAIR LABOR RATES		
Mecha	nical	\$135.00/ HR	Fiberglass/ Gelcoat	\$120.00/ HR
Elect	rical	\$135.00/ HR	Varnish	\$110.00/ HR
Rigg	ing	\$110.00/ HR	General Yard	\$100.00/ HR
Carpe		\$120.00/ HR	Sanitation System Work	\$150.00/ HR

Carpentry	\$120.00/ TIK	Samtation System Work	\$130.00/ TIK	
<u>SERVICES</u>		OUTBOARD ENGINES		
Buff Topsides		Winterize Engines(s)		
Up to & including 25 ft. LOA	\$24.00/ LF	Up to & Including 25 HP	\$300.00	
Over 25 ft. LOA	\$27.00/ LF	Over 25 HP / Up to 150 HP	\$425.00	
Compund & Buff Topsides	\$30.00/ LF	Over 150 HP	\$525.00	
Clean/ Wax Smooth Surfaces on Deck		Spring Commissioning Outboards	T/M	
Sail	\$21.00/ LF			
Power	\$24.00/ LF			
Vessels with Towers/Flybridge	T/M	<u>HAUL/ LAUNCH</u>		
Polish Metals on Deck	\$12.00/ LF			
Sand & Paint Bottom		Haul or Launch (One Way)		
Up to & Including 25 ft. LOA	\$22.00/ LF	Up to & Including 20 ft. LOA	\$275.00	
Over 25 ft.LOA	\$25.00/ LF	Over 20 ft. LOA	\$13.00/ LOA	
Shrink Wrap (T/M mast up & towers)		Haul, Block & Launch	\$16.00/ LOA	
Up to & Including 20 ft. LOA	\$25.00/LF	Short Haul (round trip)	\$15.00/ LOA	
Over 20 ft. LOA	\$28.00/LF	Bottom Washing		
Shrink Wrap Removal/ Disposal	\$250.00	Up to & Including 20 ft. LOA	\$200.00	
		Over 20 ft. LOA	\$10.00/ LF	
Crane Charge (labor not included)	\$150.00			
		<u>STORAGE</u>		
MOORINGS & SLIPS		Oct 15- May 15 / Includes Haul, Wash, Block, Launch		
		Outside Storage (Min \$950.00)	\$8.50 / SQ FT	
Slip (30 FT minimum charge)		Inside Storage	\$17.00 / SQ FT	
Seasonal (May 15 - October 15)	\$300.00/ LOA	Dinghy Winter Storage	\$800.00	
Nightly	\$6.00/ LOA	Summer Storage	1/2 Winter rate	
Dinghy Dock Space	\$850.00	Trailer Summer Storage		
Mooring (40 ft. max)		Up to & Including 20 ft. Boat LOA	\$250.00	
Nightly	\$100.00	Over 20 ft. Boat LOA	\$350.00	

Transient Parking \$50 per day \$75 for Weekend/2-day pass

All rates effective September 1, 2022

Pricing does not include parts, materials and applicable taxes & freight.

LOA = Length overall is measured by adding outboards, platforms, swim platforms, brackets, etc. to manufacturer's length.

LF = Linear foot is the manufacturer's length.

SQF = Determined by length overall x beam.

PRICING SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE / REFER TO OUR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

NO CONTRACTOR SHALL PERFORM WORK WITH OUT APPROVAL OF GENERAL MANAGER AND MUST PROVIDE PROOF OF INSURANCE ONLY YARD PERSONNEL MAY WORK ON BOATS INSIDE ANY BUILDINGS OR WHILE ON YARD EQUIPMENT

MASTS MUST BE REMOVED EVERY OTHER YEAR FOR MAST IN STORAGE

^{*}MMC does not install or store fairclough frames & covers*